
 
CIN: U75112AS1965SGC001246 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 
 

No: 325238/28                                                                  Date: 17.08.2023 
 

Bids are invited in 2 (two) bid system from Govt. Registered Contractors of appropriate class 
with sound financial background fulfilling the eligibility criteria for execution of the following work 
at AIDC, R.G. Baruah Road, Guwahati - 24. 
Sl.  
No
. 

 
Name of work 

Estimated 
value of 
the work  
(Rs. in 
Lakhs in 
approx.) 

Earnest Money Online 
Tender 
Processing 
Fees (Rs.) 

Cost of 
Tender 
Document 
including 
GST 
 (Rs.) 

Time of 
completi
on 

General 
Category 
(Rs. in 
Lakhs) 

SC/ST/O
BC 
Category 
(Rs. in 
Lakhs) 

1. Repair & 
Renovation of 
Internal Roads, 
Internal Drain, 
Footpath and 
Parking Area 
inside AIDC 
Campus, R.G. 
Baruah Road, 
Guwahati - 24 

49.16 0.98 0.49 980.00 2,500.00 2 (Two) 
Months 

Period of collection of 
Tender Document 

Bid documents can be downloaded from the e-procurement portal of Govt. 
of Assam i.e www.assamtenders.gov.in from 17:00 Hours on 17.08.2023 
up to 14:00 Hours on 07.09.2023.  

Last date and time for 
submission of tenders 

Bid is to be SUBMITTED ONLINE through the e-procurement portal of 
Govt. of Assam i.e., www.assamtenders.gov.in only from 17:00 Hours on 
21.08.2023 up to 14:00 Hours on 07.09.2023. 
The Bidder would be required to register in the web portal for submission 
of the Bid. The Bidders are required to have the digital signature 
certificate from any of the authorized Certifying Authorities. The 
requirement to register with the e-procurement portal is mentioned in the 
above mentioned web site. For submission of Financial bid, bidders are 
advised to go through the “Instructions to Bidder for submission of 
Financial Bid”.  

Date & time of 
opening of Tender 

The Technical Bid will be opened at 11:00 Hours on 08.09.2023. The 
Financial Bid shall be opened on the date to be intimated separately to the 
successful bidders who satisfy conditions of Technical Bid via the e-
procurement portal of GoA (www.assamtenders.gov.in).  



Eligibility criteria 
(minimum) 

The bidder should have the experience of successful execution of similar 
works for any Govt. agency during last 7 years ending 31st March, 2023 
meeting any of the following three conditions: 
 
Three similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to 
40% of the estimated cost or 
Two similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to 
50% of the estimated cost or 
One similar completed work costing not less than the amount equal to 
80% of the estimated cost 
 
Similar works would mean construction of Roads and Building. 

  
The online tender processing fees and the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) to be deposited online 
in the e-procurement portal of Govt. of Assam i.e., www.assamtenders.gov.in. The cost of Tender 
Document to be deposited vide Demand Draft in favour of Assam Industrial Development 
Corporation Ltd., payable at Guwahati, in a separate envelope along with the hard copy of the Technical 
Bid not later than the Bid Due Date and addressed to the Managing Director, Assam Industrial 
Development Corporation Ltd., R.G. Baruah Road, and Guwahati-781024.  
 
The Managing Director, Assam Industrial Development Corporation Ltd. reserves the right to reject 
any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof.  
 
 
 
               -Sd- 

Managing Director 


